
• 
Republic of the Philippines • 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS • 
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

MIMAROPA REGION ( IV-B) 

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro 
-COHC PIUPIHAS 

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH, Mindoro Occidental DEO Request for Quotation RFQ-2024-09-077 (SVP) 
Revised on : Date October 3, 2024 

Office/End User : 
Administrative Section 

Standard Form/Title REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Date : 

COMPANY NAME : 

ADDRESS : 

TEL NO./FAX No. : I TIN NO.: 

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and 
submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than October 03, 2024 I 9:00A.M. in the 
return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, 
Occidental Mindoro. 

i-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
~TERMS and CONDITIONS : 

jl· All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 

i2 
Delivery period within 30 Calendar Days upon receipt of the approved funded 

Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 

shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. }I\, ~ 

r 
Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year 

MA~~~J for Equipment; three (3) years /ram date of acceptance by the end-user with 1% warranty security PAUMA 
whether expendable ar non-expendable supplies. BAC CHAIRP RSON 

J4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60} calendar days. ~ KVL t' ,5. Phi/GEPS Registration Number I Mayor's Permit shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. RKSS ERR 

!6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable. 

!7. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is p 217,813.00 

18. 
Omnibus Sworn of statement for ABC Php 50,000.00 and above shall be submitted before the 

award of Job Order (JO) for Small Value Procurement ( Sect.53.9 of the Revised IRR-RA9184). 

!9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process, and to 

! reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the 
' i affected bidder. '-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ITEM 
ITEMS & DESCRIPTION NO. QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

1 Grinder- 4 Inch 7.5 Amp Angle Grinder 850W, 100mm 2 unit 

2 Cutting disc, 4inch/25pcs Stainless Steel 105X1X16mm 6 pack 

3 
Grinding disc, Grinding Disc Wheel Heavy Duty 4" For Metal (25pcs) 

3 pack 
I 3BS PH(4" ) For Angle Grinder 
Welding Machine DC Inverter 200 amp 
Single phaseinput Voltage : 220V +- 15%, Phase : Single 
Frequency : 60 Hz, Rated Input Current : 34A, Output Current 

4 
(Minimum): 20 A, DC Output Current (Maximum) : 200 A DC 

1 unit 
Duty Cycle : 100%@ 200 A Rated Input capacity : 7 KVA 
Maximum Rod Diameter : 4.0 mm (5/32''), Protection Grade : IP21, 
Insulation Grade : F, Weight : 10 Kgs., Machine Dimension : 624mm 
x 275 mm x 390 mm 

5 Welding Rod (2.5kg/box)2.5KG E6013 3/32 2.5mm 3 box 

6 
Electric Drill, High-speed multi-function speed control, forward and 

1 unit 
reverse, 10mm 

7 
Heavy Duty Multifunctional Portable Plastic Tool Box for 

1 pes 
Hardware/Electrical Tools 

8 Wire Stripper ?inches 1 pes 

9 Tape measure 8m 2 pes 

10 Utility knife, retractable 2 pes 

Page 1 of 3 



• 
Republic of the Philippines • 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS • 
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

MIMAROPA REGION ( IV-B) 

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro 
BACONC PIUPINAS 

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH, Mindoro Occidental DEO Request for Quotation : RFQ-2024-09-077 (SVP) 
Revised on Date : October 3, 2024 

Office/End User : 
Administrative Section 

Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Date 

COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS 

TEL NO./FAX No. I TIN NO.: 

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and 
submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than October 03, 2024 I 9:00A.M. in the 
return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, 
Occidental Mindoro. 
i-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
~TERMS and CONDITIONS : 

!1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written . 

i2 
Delivery period within 30 Calendar Days upon receipt of the approved funded 

Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 

shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. :l k r 
Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year 

for Equipment; three (3) years from date of acceptance by the end-user with 1% warranty security M~ SA~ PALI~A 
whether expendable or non-expendable supplies. BAC CHAIR~ON 

!4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. ~ KVL RKSS A V ERR 
I !5. PhiiGEPS Registration Number I Mayor's Permit shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 
,6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable. 

!7. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is p 217,813.00 

!8. Omnibus Sworn of statement for ABC Php 50,000.00 and above shall be submitted before the 

award of Job Order (JO) for Small Value Procurement ( Sect.53.9 of the Revised IRR-RA9184). 

!9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process, and to 

! reject all bids at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the 

! affected bidder. l-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ITEM 

ITEMS & DESCRIPTION NO. QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

11 Combination pliers 7" 1 pes 

12 Combination pliers 8" 1 pes 

13 Long nose pliers 6" 1 pes 

14 Claw Hammer Heavy Duty 16 oz fiberglass handle 2 pes 

15 Torpedo Level 12inches, Horizontal Measuring Ruler with 3 Bubble 1 pes 

16 Safety glasses 6 pes 

17 Flash light heavy duty, rechargeable 2 pes 

18 llW LED 3x3 Pin light for recessed light (square, cool light) 75 pes 

19 Extension wire #12 (50 meters) 2 pes 

20 THHN Copper wire (B/W)#12 (3.5mm) 4 box 

21 THHN Copper wire (B/W)#14 (2.0mm) 3 box 

22 Vaccum Cleaner 1400W (wet & dry) 2 unit 

23 
Floor Mop, 24" wide, washable & reusable cotton mop set, aluminum 

2 pes 
handle 

24 Floor mop refill 24" 10 pes 

25 Garden Hedge Shears, scissors/grass cutter , carbon steel 10 pes 

26 Handsaw 16", 400mm (for wood) 2 pes 

Page 2 of 3 



• 
Republic of the Philippines • 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS • 
MINDORO OCCIDENTAL DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

MIMAROPA REGION ( rY-8) 

Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro 
-COHC PIUPIHAS 

Name of Procuring Entity : DPWH, Mindoro Occidental DEO Request for Quotation : RFQ-2024-09-077 (SVP) 

Revised on Date October 3, 2024 

Office/End User : 
Administrative Section 

Standard Form/Title REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Date 

COMPANY NAME 

ADDRESS 

TEL. NO./FAX No. TIN NO. : 

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and 

submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than October 03, 2024 / 9:00A.M. in the 

return envelope attached herewith, to the BAC Secretariat, DPWH, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, 

Occidental Mindoro. 
i-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 
~TERMS and CONDITIONS : 

!1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 

,2. Delivery period within 30 Calendar Days upon receipt of the approved funded 

l 
Purchase Order (P.O). Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 

M~LIMA 
shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 

r 
Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one (1) year 

for Equipment; three (3) years from date of acceptance by the end-user with 1% warranty security 

whether expendable or non-expendable supplies. BAC CHAIRP+ N ,4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. i KVL RKSS V ERR :s. Phi/GEPS Registration Number I Mayor's Permit shall be attached upon submission of the quotation. 
I 

Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable. ,6. 
!7. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is p 217,813.00 

( Omnibus Sworn of statement for ABC Php 50,000.00 and above shall be submitted before the 

award of Job Order (JO) for Small Value Procurement ( Sect.53.9 of the Revised IRR-RA9184}. 

!9. The DPWH reserves the right to accept or reject any bid to annul the bidding process, and to 

I reject all bids ot any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the 
I 

i affected bidder. '-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
ITEM 

ITEMS & DESCRIPTION 
NO. 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

27 Handsaw 20" SOOmm (for wood) 2 pes 
28 Hacksaw 12" 300mm Frame w/ Blade (lagari sa bakal) 3 pes 
29 Hacksaw 12" blade 10 pes 

30 Doorknob 36 pes 
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x 

Purchase and Delivery of various tools (Masonry, Gardening & Electrical Tools) and Building 
Maintenance Supplies for use of GSO-DPWH Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office 

.------------------------------------, 
1 The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. 

R 
Quotations submitted thru mail/courier or 

Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. fax/e-mail will not be accepted. 
: Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification. 

L-----------------------------------J 
Brand and Model Warranty 

Delivery Period Price Validity : 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I I We quote you on the item(s) at prices noted above. 

Tel. & Fax No. : 0956-495-3159 Printed Name I Signature I Date 

Email address : occidentalmindorobac@~ahoo.com 

Tel. No. I Cellphone No. I E-mail Address 

Page 3 of 3 


	Scanned Document(1)

